Community Corrections Partnership Advisory Board

DATE: September 22, 2021

TO: CCP Advisory Board

FROM: Catherine York, Management Analyst II, Community Corrections Partnership

RE: STAFF REPORT ON AGENDA ITEM #1

1 - Welcome and Announcements

The Community Corrections Partnership (CCP) Advisory Board was established by the CCP on February 4, 2021. On May 6, 2021 The CCP approved an AB 109 Plan Update that renamed the CCP Advisory Workgroup, the CCP Advisory Board. County counsel has opined that the CCP Advisory Board is subject to provisions of the Brown Act and must adhere to all requirements.

Members of the public are welcome and encouraged to participate in CCP Advisory Board meetings. The Public may provide comments in regards to a specific item on the agenda or on off agenda matters at the designated time.